

DEFEATED
Ronnie LeBlanc
March 27, 2024
CWHB, Bill 419

Bill #419
Financial Measures (2024) Act

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE ON BILLS

PAGE 3, Clause 10 - delete and substitute the following Clause:

10 (1) Subsection 116(1) of Chapter 25 of the Acts of 1996, the *Fisheries and Coastal Resources Act*, as amended by Chapter 2 of the Acts of 1999, is further amended by striking out “not exceeding one hundred thousand” and substituting “of not less than one hundred thousand dollars nor more than one million”.

(2) Subsection 116(3) of Chapter 25, as amended by Chapter 2 of the Acts of 1999, is further amended by striking out “one hundred thousand dollars nor more than five hundred thousand” and substituting “two hundred and fifty thousand dollars nor more than two million”.
